12/17/2010 10:03:36 PM PAGE 3/008 Fax Server

TO: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

PATENT	ASSIG	NMFNT
1 3 V 1 1 L 1 W 1	\sim	AIAIT

electronic Version v Citylesheet Version v		11/11/201 50134792	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		IGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Valentino Villari previ	ent to correct the inventor name Valentino Vallari to viously recorded on Reel 024684 Frame 0617, Assignor(s) Assignment of Assignors Interest
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Valentino Villari			11/02/2010
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	SCHEUTEN	BLASGROEP	
Street Address:	Groethofstraa	21	
City:	Venio		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	NL-5900 AA		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1		•
Property Ty	Property Type Number		Number
Application Number:		10560758	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will b Phone:	(312)474	Mall when the fax attempt is t	unsuccessful,
Email: docket@marshallip.com			
Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun			
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower			
Address Line 4:		ILLINOIS 60606	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30882/41723			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Muczynski			
Total Attachments: 4 source≃Assignment_30 source≃Assignment_30		•	

PATENT

700452690

REEL: 025594 FRAME: 0001

USPTO 12/11/2010 10:03:36 PM PAGE 4/008 Fax Server

TO: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

source=Assignment_30882_41723#page3.tlf source=Assignment_30882_41723#page4.tlf

PATENT REEL: 025594 FRAME: 0002

USPTO TO: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

4/005

Fax Server

Electronic Version v1.1

07/14/2010 501232506

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Valentino Vallari	05/19/2006
Thomas Fenner	05/19/2006
Paul Hendrikx	05/19/2006
Tobias Roth	05/26/2006
Nikolas Wirth	07/24/2006
Gerhard Meyer	11/03/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Scheuten Glasgroep
Groethofstraal 21
Venlo
NETHERLANDS
NL-5900 AA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
	10560758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail, when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312-474-6300

Email:

docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name:

Marshall, Gerstein & Borun

Address Line 1:

233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2:

Suite 6300

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

30882/41723

PATENT REEL: 025594 FRAME: 0003 USPTO 7/14/2010 10:20:46 PM PAGE 5/005

TO: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Muczynski
Total Attachments: 8	
source=41723_assign#page1.tif	
source=41723_assign#page2.tif	
source=41723_assign#page3.tif	
source=41723_assign#page4.tif	
source=41723_assign#page5.tif	
source=41723_assign#page6.tif	
source=41723_assign#page7.tif	
source=41723_assign#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025594 FRAME: 0004

Fax Server

SPAO 15/1//2010 10:03:38 M 1/40F 2/008 1 m/ poly

TO: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 10/560,758 (International Application No. PCT/EP2004/006897)

Filed: November 15, 2006

Title: Method for Producing & Fire Protection Glazing.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to Schenten Glasgroep. Groethofsirsat 21, NL-5900 AA Venio, NETHERLANDS (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for latters patent of the United States, and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any refessue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary outh or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patient that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patient in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters potent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be hald and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

30882/41723

5PTO 12/17/2010 10:03:36 PM PAGE 6/008 Fax Serve

TO: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Name: Paul van Harnere. Velentino Villari

Tobias Roth

Gerhard Meyer

Nikolas Wirth

Thomas Fenner

Paul Hendrikx

USPTO 12/17/2010 10:03:36 PM PAGE 7/008 Fax Server

TO: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

USPTO

7/14/2010 10:20:46 PM PAGE 2/005 Fax Server

TO: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE



COPY

UNITED STATES FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Progressy and Oractor of the United States Patent and Transmark Office



JULY 14, 2010

PTAS

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6300 CHICAGO, IL 60606

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 07/14/2010

REEL/FRAME: 024664/0617 NUMBER OF PAGES: 10

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS). DOCKET NUMBER: 30882/41723

ASSIGNOR:

WALLART, VALENTINO DOC DATE: 05/19/2006

VILLARI

ASSIGNOR:

FENNER, THOMAS DOC DATE: 05/19/2006

ASSIGNOR:

HENDRIKK, PAUL DOC DATE: 05/19/2006

ASSIGNOR:

ROTH, TOBIAS DOC DATE: 05/26/2006

ASSIGNOR:

WIRTH, NIKOLAS DOC DATE: 07/24/2006

ASSIGNOR:

MEYER, GERHARD DOC DATE: 11/03/2006

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.curro.sov

PATENT REEL: 025594 FRAME: 0007

TO: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

7/14/2010 10:20:46 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax berver USPTO

TO: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN COMPANY: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

024684/0617 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

SCHEUTEN GLASGROEP GROETHOFSTRAAT 21 VENLO, NETHERLANDS NL-5900 AA

FILING DATE: 11/15/2006 ISSUE DATE: 06/15/2010 SERIAL NUMBER: 10560758 PATENT NUMBER: 7736453 ISSUE DATE: 06 TITLE: METHOD FOR PRODUCING A FIRE PROTECTION GLAZING

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **PATENT REEL: 025594 FRAME: 0008**

RECORDED: 12/20/2010